

16 December 2021

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpkt.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/04183

Thank you for your request concerning Treatment And Waiting Lists, Male/Female.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

- 1. The number of male patients with mental health problems who have received mental health and social care services at your trust in the periods of:
From 01 January 2018 to 31 December 2018, from 01 January 2019 to 31 December 2019, from 01 January 2020 to 31 December 2020, and from 01 January 2021 to 01 November 2021 or to the most recent date for which you have information.**

**The number of female patients with mental health problems who have received mental health and social care services at your trust in the periods of:
From 01 January 2018 to 31 December 2018, from 01 January 2019 to 31 December 2019, from 01 January 2020 to 31 December 2020, and from 01 January 2021 to 01 November 2021 or to the most recent date for which you have information.**

- 2. The number of male patients with mental health problems who were, or currently are, on a waiting list to receive mental health and social care services at your trust in the periods of:
From 01 January 2018 to 31 December 2018, from 01 January 2019 to 31 December 2019, from 01 January 2020 to 31 December 2020, and from 01 January 2021 to 01 November 2021 or to the most recent date for which you have information.**

**The number of female patients with mental health problems who were, or currently are, on a waiting list to receive mental health and social care services at your trust in the periods of:
From 01 January 2018 to 31 December 2018, from 01 January 2019 to 31 December 2019, from 01 January 2020 to 31 December 2020, and from 01 January 2021 to 01 November 2021 or to the most recent date for which you have information.**

As requested we have provided the data in the form of an excel spreadsheet.

- Data provided is for unique service user referrals received throughout the year
- Waiting times are based on the national NHS standard of a maximum wait of 18 weeks from the point of referral to a service and the person's first appointment for definitive treatment. We have provided figures for the numbers of people who have waited for less than and more than 18 weeks for each year.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.



Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

